

Pembrokeshire County Council
Cyngor Sir Penfro



Freedom of Information Request: 12539
Directorate: Resources - Human Resources
Response Date: 11/08/2022

Request:

Request for information regarding – Primary School catering staff recruitment

The following questions are being asked under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- a) How many job applications for staff in primary school catering (eg chefs, cooks, kitchen assistants etc.) have been advertised by the council since 20th June 2022?
- b) Of the job applications referred to in Question A, how many have been filled and how many are still unfilled?

Response:

- a) 4 post have been advertised.
- b) To date 0 have been filled, however applicants are still being processed for all 4 posts.